
VIRGINIA’S TOP 10 ENDANGERED ARTIFACTS 

2011 WINNERS WITH PRESS CONTACTS

TOP 10 WINNERS 

Booker T. Washington National Monument 

Photographs w/ cellulose nitrate negatives 

Area: Roanoke, VA 

Contact: Betsy Haynes, Visitor Services 

540.721.2094   Betsy_Haynes@nps.gov 

Fairfax Station Railroad Museum 

Railroad Semaphore 

Area: Fairfax, VA 

Contact: Joan Rogers, President 

703-278-8833   rogersj@cox.net 

 Gari Melchers Home & Studio at Belmont  

Wrought Iron Staircase Railing 

Area: Fredericksburg, VA 

Contact: Michelle Dolby, Marketing Manager 

540-654-1839   mdolby@umw.edu  

Hermitage Museum & Gardens 

Korean 18th century Sakyamuni Triad Silk 

Tapestry 

Area: Norfolk, VA 

Contacts: Matt Serino, Marketing Manager  

757-423-2052 x208   

mserino@thehermitagemuseum.org  

Historic Dumfries Virginia, Inc 

Wood Trunk Covered in Deerskin, c. 1800s 

Area: Manassas, VA 

Contact: Joann Barron, Development Dir 

703.221.2218    weemsbotts@msn.com  

Kluge-Ruhe Aboriginal Art Collection, UVA 

Yolngu Bark Painting by Narritjin Maymuru, 

depicting Djarrakpi Story (Indonesian Trader Ship) 

Area: Charlottesville, VA 

Contact: Lauren Maupin, Program Coordinator 

434-960-2922    ldm3d@virginia.edu 

Library of Virginia 

Executive Papers of Governor Thomas 

Jefferson, 1779-1781 

Area: Richmond, VA 

Contact: Jan Hathcock, Information Officer 

804.692.3592 

Jan.Hathcock@lva.virginia.gov 

 

 

The Mariners’ Museum 

USS Monitor’s Revolving Gun Turret 

Area: Newport News, VA 

Contact: Nancy Newman, Marketing Director 

757-591-7738    nnewman@marinersmuseum.org  

Preservation Virginia 

John Marshall's Supreme Court Judicial Robes 

Area: Richmond, VA 

Contact: Tina Calhoun, Marketing Manager 

804-648-1889 x316 

tcalhoun@preservationvirginia.org  

Virginia National Guard Historical Society 

1846 Mexican War National Flag 

Area: Blackstone, VA 

Contact: John Liftman, Historian  

434-298-5321  

email: Matthew.Nowak@us.army.mil 

PEOPLE’S CHOICE AWARD: 

Norfolk Botanical Garden 

Collection of 11 sculptures created by artist, 

Moses Ezekiel 

Area: Norfolk, VA 

Contact: Kelly Dierberger, PR Manager  

757-441-5830 x346   kelly.gaita@nbgs.org 

 

PEOPLE’S CHOICE HONORABLE MENTIONS: 

 

Virginia Museum of Transportation 

Norfolk & Western SD45 Diesel 

Locomotive #1776 

Area: Roanoke, VA 

Contact: Peg McGuire, Dir. of Marketing 

540-342-5670   pmcguire@vmt.org 

 Nauticus 

USS Battleship Wisconsin/BB-64 

Area: Norfolk, VA 

Contact: Joy Eyrolles, Dir of Development 

& External Affairs 

757-664-1037   Joy.Eyrolles@norfolk.gov 
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